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HR 2478
Lord's Resistance Army Disarmament and Northern Uganda Recovery Act of 2009

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: International Affairs
Introduced: May 19, 2009
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Foreign Affairs.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Foreign Affairs.  (May 19, 2009) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-bill/2478 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-3] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: MA   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (201 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Miller, Brad [D-NC-13] D · NC May 19, 2009

Rep. Royce, Edward R. [R-CA-40] R · CA May 19, 2009

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-9] D · CA Jun 2, 2009

Rep. Moore, Gwen [D-WI-4] D · WI Jun 2, 2009

Rep. Moran, James P. [D-VA-8] D · VA Jun 2, 2009

Rep. McDermott, Jim [D-WA-7] D · WA Jun 4, 2009

Rep. Davis, Susan A. [D-CA-53] D · CA Jun 9, 2009

Rep. Johnson, Eddie Bernice [D-TX-30] D · TX Jun 9, 2009

Rep. Price, David E. [D-NC-4] D · NC Jun 11, 2009

Rep. Schwartz, Allyson Y. [D-PA-13] D · PA Jun 15, 2009

Rep. Clarke, Yvette D. [D-NY-11] D · NY Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Lewis, John [D-GA-5] D · GA Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Wolf, Frank R. [R-VA-10] R · VA Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Bonner, Jo [R-AL-1] R · AL Jun 23, 2009

Rep. Brady, Robert A. [D-PA-1] D · PA Jun 23, 2009

Rep. Capps, Lois [D-CA-23] D · CA Jun 23, 2009

Rep. Carter, John R. [R-TX-31] R · TX Jun 23, 2009

Rep. Delahunt, Bill [D-MA-10] D · MA Jun 23, 2009

Rep. Ehlers, Vernon J. [R-MI-3] R · MI Jun 23, 2009

Rep. Ellison, Keith [D-MN-5] D · MN Jun 23, 2009

Rep. Filner, Bob [D-CA-51] D · CA Jun 23, 2009

Rep. Granger, Kay [R-TX-12] R · TX Jun 23, 2009

Rep. Gutierrez, Luis V. [D-IL-4] D · IL Jun 23, 2009

Rep. Hall, John J. [D-NY-19] D · NY Jun 23, 2009

Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-23] D · FL Jun 23, 2009

Rep. Hirono, Mazie K. [D-HI-2] D · HI Jun 23, 2009

Rep. Holt, Rush [D-NJ-12] D · NJ Jun 23, 2009

Rep. Israel, Steve [D-NY-2] D · NY Jun 23, 2009

Rep. Johnson, Henry C. "Hank," Jr. [D-GA-4] D · GA Jun 23, 2009

Rep. Kanjorski, Paul E. [D-PA-11] D · PA Jun 23, 2009

Rep. Lungren, Daniel E. [R-CA-3] R · CA Jun 23, 2009

Rep. Lynch, Stephen F. [D-MA-9] D · MA Jun 23, 2009

Rep. Manzullo, Donald A. [R-IL-16] R · IL Jun 23, 2009

Rep. Markey, Edward J. [D-MA-7] D · MA Jun 23, 2009

Rep. Matsui, Doris O. [D-CA-5] D · CA Jun 23, 2009

Rep. Miller, Jeff [R-FL-1] R · FL Jun 23, 2009

Rep. Olver, John W. [D-MA-1] D · MA Jun 23, 2009

Rep. Rohrabacher, Dana [R-CA-46] R · CA Jun 23, 2009

Rep. Sutton, Betty [D-OH-13] D · OH Jun 23, 2009

Rep. Taylor, Gene [D-MS-4] D · MS Jun 23, 2009

Rep. Tierney, John F. [D-MA-6] D · MA Jun 23, 2009

https://legilist.com/legislator/M001154
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000487
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000551
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001160
https://legilist.com/legislator/M000933
https://legilist.com/legislator/M000404
https://legilist.com/legislator/D000598
https://legilist.com/legislator/J000126
https://legilist.com/legislator/P000523
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001162
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001067
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000287
https://legilist.com/legislator/W000672
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001244
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001227
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001036
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001051
https://legilist.com/legislator/D000210
https://legilist.com/legislator/E000092
https://legilist.com/legislator/E000288
https://legilist.com/legislator/F000116
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000377
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000535
https://legilist.com/legislator/H001039
https://legilist.com/legislator/H000324
https://legilist.com/legislator/H001042
https://legilist.com/legislator/H001032
https://legilist.com/legislator/I000057
https://legilist.com/legislator/J000288
https://legilist.com/legislator/K000008
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000517
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000562
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001138
https://legilist.com/legislator/M000133
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001163
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001144
https://legilist.com/legislator/O000085
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000409
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001174
https://legilist.com/legislator/T000074
https://legilist.com/legislator/T000266


Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Bachus, Spencer [R-AL-6] R · AL Jun 24, 2009

Rep. Costa, Jim [D-CA-20] D · CA Jun 24, 2009

Rep. Frelinghuysen, Rodney P. [R-NJ-11] R · NJ Jun 24, 2009

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Jun 24, 2009

Rep. Lance, Leonard [R-NJ-7] R · NJ Jun 24, 2009

Rep. Maloney, Carolyn B. [D-NY-14] D · NY Jun 24, 2009

Rep. McCaul, Michael T. [R-TX-10] R · TX Jun 24, 2009

Rep. Moore, Dennis [D-KS-3] D · KS Jun 24, 2009

Rep. Moran, Jerry [R-KS-1] R · KS Jun 24, 2009

Rep. Rush, Bobby L. [D-IL-1] D · IL Jun 24, 2009

Rep. Smith, Adam [D-WA-9] D · WA Jun 24, 2009

Rep. Smith, Lamar [R-TX-21] R · TX Jun 24, 2009

Rep. Wamp, Zach [R-TN-3] R · TN Jun 24, 2009

Rep. Watson, Diane E. [D-CA-33] D · CA Jun 24, 2009

Rep. Abercrombie, Neil [D-HI-1] D · HI Jun 25, 2009

Rep. Gerlach, Jim [R-PA-6] R · PA Jun 25, 2009

Rep. Hoekstra, Peter [R-MI-2] R · MI Jun 25, 2009

Rep. McCollum, Betty [D-MN-4] D · MN Jun 25, 2009

Rep. Waxman, Henry A. [D-CA-30] D · CA Jun 25, 2009

Rep. Calvert, Ken [R-CA-44] R · CA Jun 26, 2009

Rep. Murphy, Patrick J. [D-PA-8] D · PA Jun 26, 2009

Rep. Peters, Gary C. [D-MI-9] D · MI Jun 26, 2009

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Jun 26, 2009

Rep. Sires, Albio [D-NJ-13] D · NJ Jun 26, 2009

Rep. Blumenauer, Earl [D-OR-3] D · OR Jul 7, 2009

Rep. Capuano, Michael E. [D-MA-8] D · MA Jul 7, 2009

Rep. Connolly, Gerald E. [D-VA-11] D · VA Jul 7, 2009

Rep. Conyers, John, Jr. [D-MI-14] D · MI Jul 7, 2009

Rep. Hunter, Duncan D. [R-CA-52] R · CA Jul 7, 2009

Rep. Jackson, Jesse L., Jr. [D-IL-2] D · IL Jul 7, 2009

Rep. Myrick, Sue Wilkins [R-NC-9] R · NC Jul 7, 2009

Rep. Napolitano, Grace F. [D-CA-38] D · CA Jul 7, 2009

Rep. Sherman, Brad [D-CA-27] D · CA Jul 7, 2009

Rep. Souder, Mark E. [R-IN-3] R · IN Jul 7, 2009

Rep. Wilson, Joe [R-SC-2] R · SC Jul 7, 2009

Rep. Courtney, Joe [D-CT-2] D · CT Jul 8, 2009

Rep. Farr, Sam [D-CA-17] D · CA Jul 8, 2009

Rep. Upton, Fred [R-MI-6] R · MI Jul 8, 2009

Rep. Velazquez, Nydia M. [D-NY-12] D · NY Jul 8, 2009

Rep. Gingrey, Phil [R-GA-11] R · GA Jul 9, 2009

Rep. Issa, Darrell E. [R-CA-49] R · CA Jul 9, 2009

Rep. Kirk, Mark Steven [R-IL-10] R · IL Jul 9, 2009
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Murphy, Christopher [D-CT-5] D · CT Jul 9, 2009

Rep. Frank, Barney [D-MA-4] D · MA Jul 13, 2009

Rep. Gordon, Bart [D-TN-6] D · TN Jul 13, 2009

Rep. Murphy, Tim [R-PA-18] R · PA Jul 13, 2009

Rep. Tsongas, Niki [D-MA-5] D · MA Jul 13, 2009

Rep. Waters, Maxine [D-CA-35] D · CA Jul 13, 2009

Rep. Baldwin, Tammy [D-WI-2] D · WI Jul 14, 2009

Rep. Cummings, Elijah E. [D-MD-7] D · MD Jul 15, 2009

Rep. Forbes, J. Randy [R-VA-4] R · VA Jul 15, 2009

Rep. Platts, Todd Russell [R-PA-19] R · PA Jul 15, 2009

Rep. Carson, Andre [D-IN-7] D · IN Jul 16, 2009

Rep. Higgins, Brian [D-NY-27] D · NY Jul 17, 2009

Rep. Sarbanes, John P. [D-MD-3] D · MD Jul 20, 2009

Rep. Fattah, Chaka [D-PA-2] D · PA Jul 24, 2009

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Jul 27, 2009

Rep. Honda, Michael M. [D-CA-15] D · CA Jul 27, 2009

Rep. McCotter, Thaddeus G. [R-MI-11] R · MI Jul 29, 2009

Rep. Schock, Aaron [R-IL-18] R · IL Jul 29, 2009

Rep. Himes, James A. [D-CT-4] D · CT Jul 30, 2009

Rep. Hinchey, Maurice D. [D-NY-22] D · NY Sep 8, 2009

Rep. Sestak, Joe [D-PA-7] D · PA Sep 8, 2009

Rep. Tiahrt, Todd [R-KS-4] R · KS Sep 8, 2009

Rep. Baird, Brian [D-WA-3] D · WA Sep 22, 2009

Rep. Carnahan, Russ [D-MO-3] D · MO Sep 22, 2009

Rep. Pitts, Joseph R. [R-PA-16] R · PA Sep 22, 2009

Rep. Boozman, John [R-AR-3] R · AR Sep 29, 2009

Rep. DeLauro, Rosa L. [D-CT-3] D · CT Sep 29, 2009

Rep. Doggett, Lloyd [D-TX-25] D · TX Sep 29, 2009

Rep. Pastor, Ed [D-AZ-4] D · AZ Sep 29, 2009

Rep. Woolsey, Lynn C. [D-CA-6] D · CA Oct 7, 2009

Rep. Michaud, Michael H. [D-ME-2] D · ME Oct 15, 2009

Rep. Thompson, Mike [D-CA-1] D · CA Oct 15, 2009

Rep. Fortenberry, Jeff [R-NE-1] R · NE Oct 20, 2009

Rep. Latham, Tom [R-IA-4] R · IA Oct 21, 2009

Rep. Boren, Dan [D-OK-2] D · OK Oct 26, 2009

Rep. Camp, Dave [R-MI-4] R · MI Oct 26, 2009

Rep. Titus, Dina [D-NV-3] D · NV Oct 26, 2009

Rep. DeFazio, Peter A. [D-OR-4] D · OR Oct 27, 2009

Rep. Rehberg, Denny [R-MT-At Large] R · MT Oct 29, 2009

Rep. Meeks, Gregory W. [D-NY-6] D · NY Nov 4, 2009

Rep. Miller, George [D-CA-7] D · CA Nov 5, 2009

Rep. Cleaver, Emanuel [D-MO-5] D · MO Nov 18, 2009
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Jenkins, Lynn [R-KS-2] R · KS Nov 18, 2009

Rep. Kildee, Dale E. [D-MI-5] D · MI Nov 18, 2009

Rep. Rothman, Steven R. [D-NJ-9] D · NJ Nov 18, 2009

Rep. Schiff, Adam B. [D-CA-29] D · CA Nov 18, 2009

Rep. Bono Mack, Mary [R-CA-45] R · CA Nov 19, 2009

Rep. Crenshaw, Ander [R-FL-4] R · FL Nov 19, 2009

Rep. Baca, Joe [D-CA-43] D · CA Dec 2, 2009

Rep. Blackburn, Marsha [R-TN-7] R · TN Dec 2, 2009

Rep. Garrett, Scott [R-NJ-5] R · NJ Dec 3, 2009

Rep. Stark, Fortney Pete [D-CA-13] D · CA Dec 3, 2009

Rep. Reichert, David G. [R-WA-8] R · WA Dec 8, 2009

Rep. Bilbray, Brian P. [R-CA-50] R · CA Dec 11, 2009

Rep. Inglis, Bob [R-SC-4] R · SC Dec 15, 2009

Rep. Slaughter, Louise McIntosh [D-NY-28] D · NY Dec 15, 2009

Rep. Wu, David [D-OR-1] D · OR Dec 16, 2009

Rep. Altmire, Jason [D-PA-4] D · PA Jan 19, 2010

Rep. Harman, Jane [D-CA-36] D · CA Jan 19, 2010

Rep. Holden, Tim [D-PA-17] D · PA Jan 19, 2010

Rep. Kirkpatrick, Ann [D-AZ-1] D · AZ Jan 19, 2010

Rep. Mollohan, Alan B. [D-WV-1] D · WV Jan 19, 2010

Rep. Peterson, Collin C. [D-MN-7] D · MN Jan 19, 2010

Rep. Heinrich, Martin [D-NM-1] D · NM Jan 21, 2010

Rep. Perriello, Thomas S.P. [D-VA-5] D · VA Jan 21, 2010

Rep. Quigley, Mike [D-IL-5] D · IL Jan 21, 2010

Rep. Johnson, Sam [R-TX-3] R · TX Jan 26, 2010

Rep. Lofgren, Zoe [D-CA-16] D · CA Jan 26, 2010

Rep. Rogers, Mike D. [R-AL-3] R · AL Jan 26, 2010

Rep. Roybal-Allard, Lucille [D-CA-34] D · CA Jan 26, 2010

Rep. Engel, Eliot L. [D-NY-17] D · NY Jan 27, 2010

Rep. Conaway, K. Michael [R-TX-11] R · TX Feb 2, 2010

Rep. Rogers, Mike J. [R-MI-8] R · MI Feb 2, 2010

Rep. Bishop, Timothy H. [D-NY-1] D · NY Feb 22, 2010

Rep. Hodes, Paul W. [D-NH-2] D · NH Feb 22, 2010

Rep. Kosmas, Suzanne M. [D-FL-24] D · FL Feb 22, 2010

Rep. Cao, Anh "Joseph" [R-LA-2] R · LA Feb 25, 2010

Rep. Welch, Peter [D-VT-At Large] D · VT Mar 2, 2010

Rep. McNerney, Jerry [D-CA-11] D · CA Mar 3, 2010

Rep. Mitchell, Harry E. [D-AZ-5] D · AZ Mar 11, 2010

Rep. Tonko, Paul [D-NY-21] D · NY Mar 24, 2010

Rep. Aderholt, Robert B. [R-AL-4] R · AL Apr 13, 2010

Rep. Davis, Lincoln [D-TN-4] D · TN Apr 13, 2010

Rep. Langevin, James R. [D-RI-2] D · RI Apr 13, 2010
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Shuster, Bill [R-PA-9] R · PA Apr 13, 2010

Rep. Teague, Harry [D-NM-2] D · NM Apr 13, 2010

Rep. Walz, Timothy J. [D-MN-1] D · MN Apr 13, 2010

Rep. Braley, Bruce L. [D-IA-1] D · IA Apr 14, 2010

Rep. Rangel, Charles B. [D-NY-15] D · NY Apr 14, 2010

Rep. Sullivan, John [R-OK-1] R · OK Apr 14, 2010

Rep. Griffith, Parker [R-AL-5] R · AL Apr 15, 2010

Rep. Klein, Ron [D-FL-22] D · FL Apr 15, 2010

Rep. Oberstar, James L. [D-MN-8] D · MN Apr 15, 2010

Rep. Dreier, David [R-CA-26] R · CA Apr 20, 2010

Rep. Murphy, Scott [D-NY-20] D · NY Apr 20, 2010

Rep. Berkley, Shelley [D-NV-1] D · NV Apr 21, 2010

Rep. Ross, Mike [D-AR-4] D · AR Apr 21, 2010

Rep. Gallegly, Elton [R-CA-24] R · CA Apr 22, 2010

Rep. Lipinski, Daniel [D-IL-3] D · IL Apr 22, 2010

Rep. Edwards, Donna F. [D-MD-4] D · MD Apr 26, 2010

Rep. Eshoo, Anna G. [D-CA-14] D · CA Apr 26, 2010

Rep. Nadler, Jerrold [D-NY-8] D · NY Apr 26, 2010

Rep. Roe, David P. [R-TN-1] R · TN Apr 26, 2010

Rep. Carney, Christopher P. [D-PA-10] D · PA May 4, 2010

Rep. Cole, Tom [R-OK-4] R · OK May 4, 2010

Rep. Crowley, Joseph [D-NY-7] D · NY May 4, 2010

Rep. Richardson, Laura [D-CA-37] D · CA May 4, 2010

Rep. Ruppersberger, C. A. Dutch [D-MD-2] D · MD May 4, 2010

Rep. Salazar, John T. [D-CO-3] D · CO May 4, 2010

Rep. Van Hollen, Chris [D-MD-8] D · MD May 4, 2010

Rep. Kilroy, Mary Jo [D-OH-15] D · OH May 5, 2010

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC May 11, 2010

Rep. Thompson, Bennie G. [D-MS-2] D · MS May 11, 2010

Rep. Towns, Edolphus [D-NY-10] D · NY May 11, 2010

Rep. Jackson Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX May 12, 2010

Rep. Roskam, Peter J. [R-IL-6] R · IL May 12, 2010

Rep. Speier, Jackie [D-CA-12] D · CA May 12, 2010

Rep. Gonzalez, Charles A. [D-TX-20] D · TX May 18, 2010

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Foreign Affairs Committee House Referred To May 19, 2009

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

International Affairs

https://legilist.com/legislator/S001154
https://legilist.com/legislator/T000466
https://legilist.com/legislator/W000799
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001259
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000053
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001155
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000557
https://legilist.com/legislator/K000366
https://legilist.com/legislator/O000006
https://legilist.com/legislator/D000492
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001178
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001231
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000573
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000021
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000563
https://legilist.com/legislator/E000290
https://legilist.com/legislator/E000215
https://legilist.com/legislator/N000002
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000582
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001065
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001053
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001038
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000581
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000576
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001158
https://legilist.com/legislator/V000128
https://legilist.com/legislator/K000372
https://legilist.com/legislator/N000147
https://legilist.com/legislator/T000193
https://legilist.com/legislator/T000326
https://legilist.com/legislator/J000032
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000580
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001175
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000544


Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

111 S 1067 Related bill May 24, 2010: Became Public Law No: 111-172.

Summary  (as of May 19, 2009) 

Lord's Resistance Army Disarmament and Northern Uganda Recovery Act of 2009 - Directs the President to submit to

the appropriate congressional committees a regional strategy to guide U.S. support for multilateral efforts to eliminate the

threat to civilians and regional stability posed by the Lord's Resistance Army (LRA) and to enforce the rule of law and

ensure full humanitarian access in LRA-affected areas.

Authorizes the President to provide assistance to respond to the humanitarian needs of populations in northeastern

Congo, southern Sudan, and Central African Republic affected by LRA activity.

Expresses the sense of Congress that the Secretary of State and Administrator of the United States Agency for

International Development (USAID) should work with the appropriate congressional committees to increase future

assistance to Uganda if the government of Uganda demonstrates a commitment to reconstruction in war-affected areas

of northern and eastern Uganda.

Expresses the sense of Congress that the President should support efforts by the people of northern Uganda and the

government of Uganda to: (1) promote local and national reconciliation including mechanisms outlined in the Annexure to

the Agreement on Accountability and Reconciliation between the government of Uganda and the LRA; and (2) assist

internally displaced people, establish mechanisms for the demobilization and reintegration of former combatants, and

enhance the competency of local institutions including the police.

Actions Timeline

May 19, 2009: Introduced in House
May 19, 2009: Referred to the House Committee on Foreign Affairs.
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